

12 MACT 396/24

Priti Vs. Raj Kumar

08.07.2024

Fresh petition u/S 166 & 140 of M.V. Act filed. It be checked & registered.

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration with respect to compliance of Rule 8 (2b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 on **24.09.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi
08.07.2024