

13 MACT 396/24

Priti Vs. Raj Kumar

24.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Gaurav Choudhary, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

In compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 list of witnesses along with affidavit of certain witnesses filed.

Issue notice of the claim petition to all the respondents on filing of PF through all modes.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.12.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
24.09.2024