

9 MACT 396/24

Priti Vs. Raj Kumar

17.12.2024

Present:- Ms. Shruti Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. H.R. Khan, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2
through V/C.
Sh. G.D. Sharma with Ms. Roshi Aggarwal, Ld.
counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Let memo of appearance be filed on behalf of
respondents no.1&2 during the course of the day today itself.

Certified copy of charge-sheet along with certain
documents filed on behalf of petitioner. Copy supplied.

Written statement filed on behalf of
respondent/insurance co. copy supplied.

Respondents no.1&2 to file their written statement
on or before NDOH.

Put up for framing of issues/ further proceedings on
21.02.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.12.2024