

20 MACT 396/24

Priti Vs. Raj Kumar

24.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Sulekha Thakur, proxy counsel for respondent
no.3/ insurance co.

On behalf of respondents no.1&2 no written
statement has been filed. The opportunity of respondents no.1&2
to file written statement is hereby closed.

Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleadings,
following issues are framed: -

(i). Whether Sh. Amit Kumar died in a motor vehicular accident
occurred on 12.01.2024 at about 4.30 p.m. at village Nikhob, PS: Siyana,
District Bulandshehar, U.P. within jurisdiction of PS Siyana, due to rash and
negligent driving of offending vehicle i.e. Truck bearing registration
No.RJ-29GA-8570 driven by respondent no. 1 Sh. Raj Kumar (driver)?
(OPP).

(ii). Whether the petitioner is entitled to compensation on account of said
accident and if yes, to what extent and from whom? (OPP).

(iii) Relief.

List of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of the
witness is already on filed. Let the copy of same be supplied to
Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. at least 7 days before
NDOH.

Put up for PE before the Tribunal on **20.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.03.2025