

MACT NO.396/24

PRITI vs. RAJ KUMAR

01.04.2025

File is taken up on an application moved on behalf of the petitioner for summoning the witnesses.

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Heard. The application is allowed and the witness be summoned as per the application on filing of PF/RC. The date be intimated to the witness and the diet money of the witness shall be paid by the petitioner. If the deposition is being recorded by Ld. Court Commissioner the details as to date, venue and time shall be furnished along with the PF and the same shall be mentioned on the summon. Let the process be given dasti.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **20.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
01.04.2025