

16 MACT 396/24
Priti & Ors. Vs. Raj Kumar & Ors.

08.08.2025

Present: Ms. Shruti Goyal, counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Bilal Khan, proxy counsel for R1 & R2 in person and
counsel Sh. Julfikar Ali through VC.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, proxy counsel for R3/ The Oriental Ins.
Co. Ltd.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of the petitioner as no witness of
the petitioner is present today. Also, the adjournment is prayed by Ld. Counsel
for R1 & R2.

At joint request made on behalf of the petitioner as well as R1
& R2, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **21.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/08.08.2025