

21.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Bilal Khan, Proxy counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Sh. G.D. Sharma with Ms. Roshi Aggarwal, Ld.
counsel for respondent no.3/insurance co.

No witness present.

Adjournment has been sought by Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner. Same has been opposed by the respondents.

Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. submits
that the accrual interest be stopped.

It is hereby made clear that if adjournment is sought
again on the NDOH, the accrual of interest from the date of
framing of issues would be stopped.

Put up for PE on **03.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.11.2025