

03.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Bilal, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.  
Sh. G.D. Sharma, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
03.02.2026

At 1.14 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh with Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld.  
counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Zulfiqar Ali Khan and Sh. Bilal Khan, Ld.  
counsel for respondents no.1&2.  
Sh. G.D. Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondent  
no.3/insurance co.

PW1: Sh. Trivendra Singh examined, cross-  
examined and discharged.

PW2: Prabha tendered her evidence by way of  
affidavit, she is partly cross-examined and her further cross-  
examination is deferred as the witness is not feeling well.

Put up for further cross-examination of  
PW2/remaining PE on **24.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
03.02.2026