

29.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. M. Dhandapani, proxy counsel for respondents  
no.1&2.  
Sh. G.D. Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondent  
no.3/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

No witness present. On PF witnesses of the petitioner  
be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **31.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
29.05.2026